
Date  2025 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress Date  2025 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress

Sun 27 Apr Chairperson v Captain Sun 01 Jun Wilf Littern Trophy

Sat 03 May
East Preston  (ladies) H 14:00 2LR F W Mon 02 Jun Norfolk Gardens A 14:00 4MxR F W

East Preston  (men) A 14:00 4MR F W Tue 03 Jun East Preston B A 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Sun 04 May Southwick A 14:00 4MxR F W
Wed 04 Jun

Witterings Ladies A 14:00 2LR GSML W

Mon 05 May Abergavenny Cup (Double fours)  Rnd 3 H/A 18:00 2MR Cup G

Tue 06 May Chichester B A 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W Thu 05 Jun

Wed 07 May Fri 06 Jun Marine Gardens H 14:00 4MxR F W

Thu 08 May Storrington A 14:00 2MxT BML W Sat 07 Jun

Fri 09 May Steyning H 14:00 4MxT F W Sun 08 Jun Bradley & Conyers  

Sat 10 May Mon 09 Jun Henfield H 14:00 4 MxT F W

Sun 11 May
Tue 10 Jun

Goring Manor H 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Mon 12 May Witterings  B A 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W Worthing Pavilion Ladies A 14:00 2LR GSML W

Tue 13 May Wed 11 Jun

Wed 14 May
Middleton (White) A 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W Thu 12 Jun Maltravers Ladies H 14:00 2LR GSML W

Crablands (Abergavenny Cup R1) H/A 18:00 2MR Cup G Fri 13 Jun Crablands H 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W

Thu 15 May Southwick Park H 14:00 4 MxT F W Sat 14 Jun    (Ladies Top Club 1,2,3,4 - Rnd 2) H 10:00 10L Cup W 

Fri 16 May Sun 15 Jun

Sat 17 May Mon 16 Jun

Sun 18 May Tue 17 Jun Norfolk B A 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Mon 19 May Wed 18 Jun Witterings Ladies H 14:00 2LR GSML W

Tue 20 May Bognor B H 14:00 3MR WSBL W Thu 19 Jun Storrington H 14:00 2MxT BML W

Wed 21 May
Graffham H 18:00 3MxT F G Fri 20 Jun Pagham A 14:00 2MxT BML W

Abergavenny Cup (Double fours)  Rnd 2 H/A 18:00 2MR Cup G Sat 21 Jun

Thu 22 May Aldingbourne A 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W Sun 22 Jun Southwater H 14:00 4MxR F W

Fri 23 May County Vice Presidents - Area 4 H 14:00 6MR F W Mon 23 Jun

Sat 24 May Open Day Tue 24 Jun

Sun 25 May Open Day Wed 25 Jun Clanfield  (n/r Waterlooville) A 14:00 4MxT F W

Mon 26 May  Bill Stanyon Trophy Thu 26 Jun

Tue 27 May Pagham H 14:00 3MR WSBL W Fri 27 Jun Fishbourne H 14:00 3MxT F W

Wed 28 May RAFA Angels H 14:00 2MxT +2 BML + F W Sat 28 Jun Worthing Pavilion Badgers H 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Thu 29 May Selsey H 14:00 2MxT +2 BML + F W Sun 29 Jun Brixham  (Devon) H 14:00 6MxR F. W

Fri 30 May Sutton H 18:00 3MxT F G Mon 30 Jun Witterings B H 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W

Sat 31 May The Drive  (Ladies Top Club R1) A 10:00 10L Cup W 



Date  2025 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress Date  2025 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress

Tue 01 Jul Storrington A 14:00 3MR WSBL W Fri 01 Aug Crablands (Red) Ladies A 14:00 2LR+1 GSML+F W

Wed 02 Jul Crablands (Green) Ladies A 14:00 2LR+1 GSML+F W Sat 02 Aug

Thu 03 Jul Southwater  (Ladies Double Rink Rnd 1) H/A 14:00 2LR Cup W Sun 03 Aug Triples competition

Fri 04 Jul Mon 04 Aug Goring Manor A 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Sat 05 Jul
Egham H 14:00 6MxR F. W Tue 05 Aug Aldingbourne H 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W

   (Ladies Top Club 1,2,3,4 - Rnd 3) H 10:00 10L Cup W Wed 06 Aug Maltravers Ladies A 14:00 2LR GSML W

Sun 06 Jul Gosport A 14:00 6MxT F W Thu 07 Aug Chichester B H 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W

Mon 07 Jul Sutton A 18:00 3MxT F G Fri 08 Aug

Tue 08 Jul Storrington H 14:00 3MR WSBL W Sat 09 Aug Southwick H 14:00 4MxR F W

Wed 09 Jul Clanfield  (n/r Waterlooville) H 14:00 4MxT F W Sun 10 Aug Southwater A 14:00 4MxR F W

Thu 10 Jul Ladies Double Rink Rnd 2 H/A 14:00 2LR Cup W Mon 11 Aug Crablands (Red) Ladies H 14:00 2LR+1 GSML+F W

Fri 11 Jul Tue 12 Aug Bognor B A 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Sat 12 Jul Selsey A 14:00 2MxT +2 BML + F W Wed 13 Aug

Sun 13 Jul Royston BC H 14:00 5MxR F. W Thu 14 Aug Graffham A 17:30 3MxT F G

Mon 14 Jul Fri 15 Aug

Tue 15 Jul Worthing Pavilion Badgers A 14:00 3MR WSBL W Sat 16 Aug Yardstick

Wed 16 Jul Norfolk Ladies A 14:00 2LR GSML W Sun 17 Aug Great Hollands, Bracknell A 14:00 4MxR F W

Thu 17 Jul Ladies Double Rink Rnd 3 H/A 14:00 2LR Cup W Mon 18 Aug Crablands A 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W

Fri 18 Jul Pagham H 14:00 2MxT BML W Tue 19 Aug Pagham A 14:00 3MR WSBL W

Sat 19 Jul Roy Dalton Wed 20 Aug

Sun 20 Jul Denmead H 14:00 6MxR F. W Thu 21 Aug Norfolk Ladies H 14:00 2LR GSML W

Mon 21 Jul Fri 22 Aug Norfolk Gardens H 14:00 4MxR F W

Tue 22 Jul Norfolk B H 14:00 3MR WSBL W Sat 23 Aug

Wed 23 Jul Crablands (Green) Ladies H 14:00 2LR+1 GSML+F W Sun 24 Aug Pavilion Cup Competition

Thu 24 Jul Fishbourne A 14:00 3MxT F W Mon 25 Aug

Fri 25 Jul Tue 26 Aug

Sat 26 Jul Wed 27 Aug RAFA Flyers A 14:00 2MxT +2 BML + F W

Sun 27 Jul CASTLE TROPHY DAY Thu 28 Aug Henfield A 14:00 4 MxT F W

Mon 28 Jul Fri 29 Aug

Tue 29 Jul Worthing Pavilion Ladies H 14:00 2LR GSML W Sat 30 Aug

Wed 30 Jul East Preston B H 14:00 3MR WSBL W Sun 31 Aug Royal British Legion, Crowthorne H 14:00 4 MxT F. W

Thu 31 Jul RAFA Flyers H 14:00 2MxT +2 BML + F W

Date  2025 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress
Mon 01 Sep

Tue 02 Sep Middleton (White) H 14:00 2MxT +1 BML + F W

Wed 03 Sep RAFA Angels A 14:00 2MxT +2 BML + F W

Thu 04 Sep Sussex Masonic H 14:00 4MxT F W

Fri 05 Sep

Sat 06 Sep Club Finals Day

Sun 07 Sep Club Finals day

Mon 08 Sep

Tue 09 Sep Pulborough A 14:00 3MxT F W

Wed 10 Sep

Thu 11 Sep  Ladies Neighbours Day H 14:00

Fri 12 Sep Steyning A 14:00 4MxT F W

Sat 13 Sep

Sun 14 Sep PC CUP FINAL

Mon 15 Sep Royal Sovereign H 14:00 6MxR F. W

Tue 16 Sep Marine Gardens A 14:00 4MxR F W

Wed 17 Sep Isle of Wight Presidents H 14:00 7MxR F. W

Thu 18 Sep

Fri 19 Sep

Sat 20 Sep

Sun 21 Sep Ladies v Gents competition 

    Colour Key: Club Competitions

Friendly - mixed

Friendly - mixed - touring team

Cup matches

Men's WSBL  League

Ladies GSML  League

BML Mixed Triples League

KEY TO  ABBREVIATIONS:

Venue:     H =  Home             Competition:      BML  =  Mixed Triples League        
   A = Away                C  =  Cup 

             F  =  Friendly
Format:    L = Ladies              GSML  =  Ladies’ League

    M = Men              WSBL  =  Men’s League
    Mx = Mixed
    R = Rinks (4 per team)            Dress:              G  =  Club shirt, grey below waist
    T = Triples (3 per team)              W  =  Club shirt, white below waist
    P = Pairs
    S = Singles

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 2025

President: JOHN  KINNARD         07730 483346

Chairperson: BILL  ANDERSON        07957 200777

Vice Chairperson:

Treasurer: DAVID  WELLS            07974 380543

Secretary: SHEILA  WELLS           07989 540608

Captain: MARK  TAYLOR          07936 022748

Vice Captains: ROY COOPER            07530 822177

JOHN  ROSE            07885 783445

Ladies Captain: VALERIE  MAHER       07806 979475

Ladies Vice Captain: KEREN BLACKLEY       07814 195131

Short Mat Captain: BRYAN WHITTAKER   07874 239296

Match Secretary: ROBERT  PHELPS        07974 019988

Competition Secretary: RAY WHITEHAND       07513 998370

Committee Members: KEN BLACKLEY            07540 603071

ERIC MACKELWORTH   07504 331730


